April 26, 2024
Ken Peters, Senior Vice President
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Vistra Operations Company LLC
P.O. Box 1002
Glen Rose, TX 76043
SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2 –
INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 05000445/2024001 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures ABN-912 Extreme Cold Weather/ Heat Tracing and Freeze Protection
System Malfunction
10
71111.01 Procedures OWI-912 Cold Weather 6
71111.04 Drawings BRP-CS-1-AB-
001
Chemical and Volume Control CP-7
71111.04 Drawings M1-0215 sheet D Starting Air Piping CP1-MEDGEE-01 27
71111.04 Drawings M1-0255 Flow Diagram Chemical and Volume Control System
Charging and Positive Displacement Pump Trains
CP-37
71111.04 Miscellaneous 0036-B Clearance for 1-02 CCP Drain for Maintenance 01/12/2024
71111.04 Procedures OPT-214A Diesel Generator Operability Test 25
71111.04 Procedures SOP-103A Chemical and Volume Control System 20
71111.04 Procedures SOP-501A-SW-
V02
Train B Station Service Water Valve Lineup 3
71111.04 Procedures SOP-502A Component Cooling Water System 20
71111.04 Procedures SOP-502A-CC-
C01
Control Switch Lineup 0
71111.04 Procedures SOP-502A-CC-
V02
Valve Lineup Train B 2
71111.04 Procedures SOP-609A Diesel Generator System 28
71111.04 Procedures SOP-815A-CHS-
V02
Unit 1 Train A Safety Chiller Valve Lineup 2
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-YYYY-NNNN 2004-000621
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
EV-CR-2024-
0466
71111.05 Procedures FIR-308 Fire Brigade Equipment 4
71111.05 Procedures FIR-308 Fire Brigade Equipment 5
71111.05 Procedures FIR-308 Fire Brigade Equipment 6
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.05 Procedures Fire Protection
Report
33
71111.05 Procedures FPI-104A U-1 Train 'A' Diesel Generator and Equipment Elev. 810'
and Fuel Oil Day Tank Room Elev. 844'
4
71111.05 Procedures FPI-104B U-2, Train 'A' Diesel Generator & Equipment Elev. 810' and
Fuel Oil Day Tank Room Elev. 844'
2
71111.05 Procedures FPI-105A U-1, Train 'B' Diesel Generator & Equipment Elev. 810' and
Fuel Oil Day Tank Room Elev. 844'
4
71111.05 Procedures FPI-105B U-2 Train 'B' Diesel Generator and Equipment Elev. 810'
and Fuel Oil Day Tank Room Elev. 844'
2
71111.05 Procedures FPI-510 Electrical and Control Building Chiller Pump Rooms,
Elevation 778'=0"
3
71111.07A Calculations ME-CA-0229-
5129
CCW Parameters for Fouling Monitoring 13
71111.07A Corrective Action
Documents
CR-YYYY-NNNN 2020-00917
71111.07A Corrective Action
Documents
IR-YYYY-NNNN 2023-006509
71111.07A Corrective Action
Documents
TR-YYYY-NNNN 2021-002308
71111.07A Miscellaneous Component Cooling Water Heat Exchanger Fouling Data
Trend Sheets
71111.07A Miscellaneous Eddy Current Test Results for CCW/SSW Heat Exchangers
71111.07A Procedures MSM-C0-5877 Component Cooling Water Heat Exchanger Maintenance 6
71111.11Q Miscellaneous LO44.ABN.915 ABN- 915 Simulator Exercise Guide 1
71111.11Q Miscellaneous LOB8.B24.SUP Unit 2 Startup - Post MFW Pump Trip Induced Reactor Trip 03/13/2024
71111.11Q Procedures ABN-302 Feedwater, Condensate, Heater Drain System Malfunction 17
71111.11Q Procedures ABN-915 Security Events 19
71111.11Q Procedures ODA-102 Conduct of Operations 38
71111.12 Miscellaneous Maintenance Rule Database for Buildings and Structures
71111.13 Miscellaneous Guarded Equipment Management Sign Posting Log DG 1-
01
71111.13 Miscellaneous Guarded Equipment Management Sign Posting Log-1-01
CCW HX Cleaning
03/04/2024
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.13 Miscellaneous 24-09-12B U1
FINAL Schedule
Evaluation
(2/25/2024 -
3/2/2024)
Risk profile for the week of February 25, 2024
71111.13 Miscellaneous 24-09-12B U2
FINAL
Pressurization
OOS Schedule
Evaluation
(2/25/2024 -
3/2/2024)
Risk Profile for the week of February 25, 2024
71111.13 Procedures ODA-308-3.7.20-
S01
Supplemental Information for ELCO Standard LCOAR
3.7.20 UPS HVAC System.
0
71111.13 Procedures OPT-214A Diesel Generator Operability Test 25
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-YYYY-NNNN 2024-000025, 2024-0481,2024-0901
71111.15 Procedures ABN-602 Response to a 6900/480V System Malfunction 10
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
FDA-2024-014-
02-00
Update T3000 software and hardware to convert +/- 30 mA
to +/-240 mA Signal to control Servo Valves.
0
71111.18 Engineering
Evaluations
59SC-2024-14-
02-00
50.59 Screen of T3000 Software and Hardware to Convert
+/- 30 mA to +/- 240 mA Signal to Control FW Servo Valves
0
71111.20 Procedures IPO-002B Plant Startup From Hot Standby 13
71111.20 Procedures NUC-111 Inverse Count Rate Ratio Monitoring 15
71111.20 Procedures SOP-302B Feedwater System 20
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
TR-YYYY-NNNN 2023-006498
71111.24 Miscellaneous 1-PI-2468 Motor Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump 1-02 Discharge
Pressure Indicator Maintenance Datasheet
0
71111.24 Miscellaneous Datasheet: 1-PI-
2487
Motor Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump 1-02 Suction
Pressure Indicator Maintenance Datasheet
0
71111.24 Procedures ETP-302B FWP Overspeed Trip/Stop Valve/Oil Pump Test 5
71111.24 Procedures INC-2040 Calibration of Pressure Gauges 5
71111.24 Procedures OPT-214A Diesel Generator Operability Test 25
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.24 Work Orders 2023-70724, 2024-40464, 5389502, 5451947
71114.06 Miscellaneous Emergency Response Exercise for Blue Team 02/14/2024
71124.05 Calibration
Records
RPI-508-1 Coversheet for WBC System Calibration Data Package;
WBC System Number ASCAN
09/20/2023
71124.05 Calibration
Records